Approve revised budget (by 30/11/21) 
The GB were satisfied with the answers and the mid-year budget 
revision and three year strategic financial plan was approved by the GB, 
this was signed by the HT and chair of governors. 

Predicted income: £1,388,665 – one million, three hundred and eighty-eight 
thousand, six hundred and sixty five pounds 
Predicted expenditure: £1,417,716 – one million four hundred and 
seventeen thousand, seven hundred and sixteen pounds 
Predicted in-year deficit: £29,051 – twenty nine thousand and fifty one 
pounds 
Balance brought forward from 2020-21: £184,604 – one hundred and 
eighty-four thousand, six hundred and four pounds. 
Predicted cumulative surplus: £155,553 – one hundred and fifty five 
thousand, five hundred and fifty three pounds 

SFVS 
RF will carry out the SFVS with SF. SF confirmed that when the last SFVS 
was completed she was asked to provide evidence for one of the questions.  
Question 24 of the SFVS Return was focussed on: 
“Are there adequate arrangements in place to manage conflicts of